
Walsh (8-13) -vs- Slippery Rock (11-8)
3/24/2026 at Slippery Rock, PA (Critchfield Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kyle Warnsman (2-0)
Loss: Brayden Smig (1-1)
Save: Joey Vanzin (2)
HBP: Brayden Smig
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kelly Dine First: Eric Smith 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:47   Attendance: 61   Weather: 45 degrees, sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Walsh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1
Slippery Rock 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 X 5 13 0

Walsh 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Josh Algarin rf 4 0 2 0 1 1 0
Brodey Acres ss 4 0 2 0 1 1 1
Chris Kramer 3b 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Mason Stoldt cf 4 0 0 0 1 2 2
Ryan Bruni c 3 0 1 0 2 2 0
Andrew Morse 2b 3 0 1 0 2 0 3
Eli Sutton 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brady Rollys 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
Mason Monroe dh 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
Bryce Broom lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
Brayden Smig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chuck Hess p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Jansen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    AJ Wertz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G.Carmichael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 0 7 0 11 9 15

2B: Josh Algarin (1); Brodey Acres (1)
E: Brodey Acres (1)

Slippery Rock 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gage Gillott lf 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Michael Kitko dh 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Brandon Butler ph/dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Stone Powell 1b 4 1 3 2 1 0 0
Darryn Callahan rf 5 1 1 2 0 0 6
Clay Wiesen 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Jake Robinson ss 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Landon Hamer c 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Brett Galcik 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Luke Anderton cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Kyle Warnsman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Comerford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Malak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Slone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Vanzin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 5 13 5 3 6 12

2B: Gage Gillott (2)
3B: Michael Kitko (1)
HR: Stone Powell (1); Darryn Callahan (1)
SB: Clay Wiesen (1)
HBP: Clay Wiesen (1)
DP: 2

Walsh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brayden Smig (L, 1-1) 3.0 7 4 4 0 3 0 0 1 0 16 17 4 2 66
Chuck Hess 2.0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 4 36
Luke Jansen 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 21
AJ Wertz 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 21
G.Carmichael 1.0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 5 2 1 16
Totals 13 5 4 3 6 0 0 1 1 37 41 10 8 160

Slippery Rock IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kyle Warnsman (W, 2-0) 3.0 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 11 13 0 5 70
Nolan Comerford 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 22
Owen Malak 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 16
Tyler Slone 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 18
Carter Wilson 0.2 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 24
Joey Vanzin (S, 2) 1.1 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 0 24
Totals 7 0 0 11 9 2 0 0 0 31 42 6 9 174



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Walsh - Top of 1st WAL ROC
Josh Algarin struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 0 0
Brodey Acres doubled down the rf line (1-1 KB). 0 0
Chris Kramer grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Mason Stoldt grounded out to ss (2-2 SFBB). 0 0

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 1st WAL ROC
Gage Gillott flied out to cf (3-2 BKBFFFFBFF). 0 0
M. Kitko tripled to right center (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Stone Powell homered to center field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); M. Kitko scored. 0 2
D. Callahan homered down the rf line, RBI (1-0 B). 0 3
Clay Wiesen hit by pitch (0-0). 0 3
Clay Wiesen stole second. 0 3
J. Robinson struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBFS). 0 3
Landon Hamer struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 3

Walsh - Top of 2nd WAL ROC
Ryan Bruni walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Andrew Morse singled to right field (2-2 KSFFBB); Ryan Bruni out at second rf to ss. 0 3
Eli Sutton struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFFFS). 0 3
Mason Monroe walked (3-1 BBBKB); Andrew Morse advanced to second. 0 3
Bryce Broom reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBBS); Mason Monroe out at second 2b to ss. 0 3

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 2nd WAL ROC
Brett Galcik flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3
L. Anderton struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 3
Gage Gillott doubled down the rf line (1-2 BKS). 0 3
M. Kitko singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Gage Gillott scored. 0 4
Stone Powell singled through the left side (3-1 BFBB); M. Kitko advanced to second. 0 4
D. Callahan grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 4

Walsh - Top of 3rd WAL ROC
Josh Algarin grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 4
Brodey Acres out at first p to ss to 1b (1-2 KBFF). 0 4
Chris Kramer singled to center field (3-2 BKBBK). 0 4
Mason Stoldt struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFFFBFS). 0 4

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 3rd WAL ROC
Clay Wiesen flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 4
J. Robinson grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFSFBFB). 0 4
Landon Hamer singled through the right side (1-0 B). 0 4
Brett Galcik popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 4

Walsh - Top of 4th WAL ROC
N. Comerford to p for K. Warnsman. 0 4
Ryan Bruni struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 4
Andrew Morse flied out to cf (1-2 BFK). 0 4
Eli Sutton popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 0 4

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 4th WAL ROC



Chuck Hess to p for Brayden Smig. 0 4
L. Anderton singled to second base (1-2 BKF). 0 4
Gage Gillott reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); L. Anderton out at second ss to 2b. 0 4
M. Kitko reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Gage Gillott out at second 1b to ss. 0 4
Stone Powell singled to left center (2-2 FBFBFF); M. Kitko advanced to third. 0 4
D. Callahan grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Walsh - Top of 5th WAL ROC
Mason Monroe grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 4
Bryce Broom grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 4
Josh Algarin walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 4
Brodey Acres struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 4

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 5th WAL ROC
Brady Rollys to 1b for Eli Sutton. 0 4
Clay Wiesen struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 0 4
J. Robinson singled to right field (0-2 KK). 0 4
Landon Hamer flied out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 0 4
Brett Galcik grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 4

Walsh - Top of 6th WAL ROC
Owen Malak to p for N. Comerford. 0 4
Chris Kramer flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4
Mason Stoldt walked (3-2 BBSKBB). 0 4
Ryan Bruni singled to center field (0-1 K); Mason Stoldt advanced to second. 0 4
Andrew Morse walked (3-1 BKBBB); Ryan Bruni advanced to second; Mason Stoldt advanced to third. 0 4
Brady Rollys grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-1 K); Andrew Morse out on the play. 0 4

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 6th WAL ROC
Luke Jansen to p for Chuck Hess. 0 4
L. Anderton struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 0 4
Gage Gillott walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 4
B. Butler pinch hit for M. Kitko. 0 4
B. Butler singled to center field (2-1 BBK); Gage Gillott advanced to third. 0 4
Stone Powell fouled out to c (2-2 BBFF). 0 4
D. Callahan flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 4

Walsh - Top of 7th WAL ROC
Tyler Slone to p for Owen Malak. 0 4
Mason Monroe walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 4
Bryce Broom grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Mason Monroe out on the play. 0 4
Josh Algarin doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 0 4
Brodey Acres walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Brodey Acres advanced to second; Josh Algarin advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
Chris Kramer flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 0 4

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 7th WAL ROC
AJ Wertz to p for Luke Jansen. 0 4
Clay Wiesen walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 4
J. Robinson singled through the right side (0-2 SS); Clay Wiesen advanced to second. 0 4
Landon Hamer struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKK). 0 4
Brett Galcik fouled out to 1b (1-2 BKS). 0 4
L. Anderton out at first 1b to p (1-1 BK). 0 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Walsh - Top of 8th WAL ROC
C. Wilson to p for Tyler Slone. 0 4
Mason Stoldt flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 4
Ryan Bruni struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBFS). 0 4
Andrew Morse walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 4
Andrew Morse advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
Brady Rollys walked (3-1 BBKBB); Andrew Morse advanced to third. 0 4
Brady Rollys advanced to second. 0 4
Mason Monroe walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 0 4
Joey Vanzin to p for C. Wilson. 0 4
Bryce Broom struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 4

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 8th WAL ROC
G.Carmichael to p for AJ Wertz. 0 4
Gage Gillott doubled to left center (1-2 BKK). 0 4
B. Butler to dh. 0 4
B. Butler flied out to cf (1-1 BK); Gage Gillott advanced to third. 0 4
Stone Powell intentionally walked (2-0 BB). 0 4
D. Callahan reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss, RBI (2-1 BBK);
Stone Powell out at second 2b to ss; Gage Gillott scored, unearned. 0 5
Clay Wiesen flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 5

Walsh - Top of 9th WAL ROC
Josh Algarin singled up the middle (0-0). 0 5
Brodey Acres singled down the rf line (1-0 B); Josh Algarin advanced to third. 0 5
Chris Kramer struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 0 5
Mason Stoldt struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBBS). 0 5
Brodey Acres advanced to second. 0 5
Ryan Bruni walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Andrew Morse flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 5

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 9th WAL ROC


